HAVERHILL LINE

Monday to Friday

Inbound to Boston

ZONE STATION TRAIN #
Bikes Allowed

Haverhill

Bradford (bus arrival time)

Bradford (train departure time)

Lawrence

Andover

Ballardvale

North Wilmington

Reading

Wakefield

Greenwood

Melrose Highlands

Melrose/Cedar Park

Wyoming Hill

Oak Grove

Malden Center

North Station

* FEFeeo

2 a2 a NNNWRARUTONNN
G.

&

Monday to Friday

Outbound from Boston

ZONE STATION TRAIN #

Bikes Allowed
Y
&
&

North Station

Malden Center

Oak Grove

Wyoming Hill
Melrose/Cedar Park
Melrose Highlands
Greenwood

Wakefield

Reading

North Wilmington
Ballardvale

Andover

Lawrence

Bradford (train arrival time)
Bradford (bus departure time)
Haverhill

o

NNNOUTBRWNNN=

FFFFEF o

Weekend

Inbound to Boston

SATURDAY TRAIN #

ZONE  STATION SUNDAY TRAIN #
Bikes Allowed

7  Haverhill &
7  Bradford (bus arrival time) &
7  Bradford (train departure time) &
6 Lawrence &
5 Andover &
4  Ballardvale oY
3  North Wilmington
2 Reading &
2  Wakefield
2 Greenwood
1  Melrose Highlands &
1  Melrose/Cedar Park
1 Wyoming Hill
1A Oak Grove &
1A Malden Center &
1A North Station &

Massachusetts Bay
Transportation Authority

@

280
o))
- 5:12
- 5:17
- 5:25
451 536
4:58 5:43
5:03 5:48
511 556
5:18  6:03
5:24  6:09
5:27 6112
5:29 614
531 616

200 202 282
5:57 -
6:02 -
6:10 -
6:21 -
6:28 -
6:33 -
6:41 -
6:48 7:33
6:54  7:39
6:57 7:42
6:59 744
7:01 746
5:33 6118  7:.03 748
535 6:20 7:05 750
L5:38 L6:23 L 7:08 L 7:53
5:55  6:42 727 8N

201 203
8:15
f8:26
f8:28
f8:30
f8:32
f8:35
f8:38
f8:42
8:48
f8:54
£9:02
f9:07
9:14
9:32
9:37
9:42

5:55
f6:06
f6:08
f6:10
f6:12
f6:15
f6:18
f6:22

6:28
f6:34 - -
f6:42 - -
f6:47 - -

6:54 - -

712 - -

717 - -
7:22 - -

AM
1202
2202
&b
8:20
8:25
8:33
8:44
f8:51
f8:56
f9:03
9:10
9:16
f9:19
921
f9:23

1200
2200
&b
5:20
5:25
5:33
5:44
f5:51
f5:56
f6:03
6:10
6:16
f6:19
6:21
f6:23
f6:25

1204
2204
for)
10:35
10:40
10:48
10:59
f11:06
f11:11
f11:18
1:25
11:31
f11:34
1:36
f11:38
f9:25 f11:40
f6:27 £9:27 11143
L 6:30 L 9:30 L 11:45
6:46 9:46 12:01

1206
2206
o)
12:35
12:40
12:48
12:59
f1:06
f11
f1:18
1:25
1:31
f1:34
1:36
f1:38
f1:40
f1:43
L 1:45
2:01

I<eoLlls

8:26

1208
2208
B
2:35
2:40
2:48
2:59
f3:06
f3:1
f3:18
3:25
33
f3:34
3:36
f3:38
f 3:40
f 3:42
L 3:45
4:01

FALL/WINTER SCHEDULE
Effective November 18, 2024

AM PM
284 206 286 208 2838 210 | 290 212 292 214 294 216 218 298 220 224
o)) B o)) o) o) o)) o)) o)) o)) o)) o)) o)) o)) o)
- 8:12 - 9:42 - 112 - 12:42 - 2:12 - 347 5:20 - 6:42  9:00
- 8:17 - 9:47 - 1n:17 - 12:47 - 2:117 - 3:52 525 - 6:47 9:05
- 8:25 - 9:55 - 1:25 - 12:55 - 2:25 - 4:00 5:32 - 6:55 913
- 8:36 - 10:06 - 11:36 - 1:06 - 2:36 - 4am B - 7:06 9:24
- 8:43 - £10:13 - f11:43 - f1:13 - f2:43 - f4:18 {5:46 - f713  9:31
- 8:48 - £10:18 - f11:48 - f1:18 - f2:48 - f4:23 f5:51 - f718 9:36
- 8:56 - £10:26 - f11:56 - f1:26 - f2:56 - f4:31 f5:59 - f7:26  9:43
818 9:.03 948 10:33 118 12:03|12:48 1:33 2:18 3:03 3148 438 6:.05 648 733 950
8:24 9:09 954 10:39 1:24 12:09 |12:54 139 2:24 3:09 354 444 fe11 f654 f7:39 9:56
8:27 912 £9:567 f10:42 f11:27 f12:12 |f12:57 f1:42 f2:27 {312 f3:57 f4:47 f6:14 f6:57 f7:42 9:59
829 914 959 1044 129 1214 |12:59 144 229 314 359 450 f6:16 f6:59 f7:44 10:01
831 9:16 f10:01 f10:46 f11:31 f12:16| f1:01 f1:.46 f2:31 f3:16 f4:01 f451 f6:18 f7:01 f7:46 10:03
8:33 | 9:118 f10:03 f10:48 f11:33 f12:18| f1:03 f1:48 f2:33 f3:18 f4:03 f4:53 f6:20 f7:03 f7:48 10:05
835 9:20 f10:05 f10:50 f11:35 f12:20| f1:05 f1:50 f2:35 f3:20 f4:05 f4:55 f6:22 f7:05 f7:50 10:07
L 8:38 L 9:23 L 10:08L 10:53 L 11:38 L 12:23| L 1:08 L 1:53 L 2:38 L 3:23 L 4:08 L 4:58 L 6:25 L 7:08 L 7:53 L 10:10
856 941 1025 110 1155 12:40| 1125 2110 2:55 340 425 515 6142 725 810 10:27
PM
205 287 207 289 | 209 291 21 293 213 215 295 217 297 219 221 223
o)) o)) o)) o)) [0 o)) o)) o)) o)) o))
9:40 10:25 1110  11:55 | 12:40 125 210 255 345 425 505 535 555 640 730 940
f9:51 f10:36 f11:21 f12:06|f12:51 f1:36 f2:21 f3:06 3:56 4:36 5:16 - 6:06 6:51 f7:41 f9:51
f9:53 10:38 f11:23 f12:08|f12:53 f1:38 f2:23 f3:08 3:58 4:38 5:18 - 6:08 6:53 f{7:43 f9:53
f9:55 f10:40 f11:25 f12:10 |[f12:55 f1:40 f2:25 f3:10 4:00 4:40 5:20 - 6:10 6:55 f7:45 f9:55
f9:57 10:42 f11:27 f12:12 |f12:57 f1:42 f2:27 {312 4:02 442  5:22 - 612 657 f7:47 f9:57
10:00 10:45 11:30 1215 | 1:.00 145 2:30 315 4:.05 445 525 - 6:15 7:.00 7:50 f£10:00
£10:03 f10:48 f11:33 f12:18| f1:03 f1:48 f2:33 f3:18 4:08 4:48 5:28 - 618 7:.03 f7:53 f10:03
10:07 10:52 1:37 12:22 | 1.07 152 2:37 322 412 452 532 - 6:22 7:.07 7:57 £10:07
10:13  11:00 1143 12:30 | 113 2:00 2:43 330 418 458 5:40 - 6:30 713 803 1013
f10:19 - f11:49 - f1:19 - f2:49 - 4:24 5:05 - - - 719 £8:09 f10:19
£10:27 - f11:57 - f1:27 - f 2:57 - 4:32 513 - 6:07 - 7:27 817 £10:26
£10:32 - £12:02 - f1:32 - f3:02 - 4:37 518 - 6:12 - 732 8:22 £10:31
10:39 - 12:09 - 1:39 - 3:09 - 4:44  5:25 - 6:19 - 7:39 829 10:38
10:57 - 12:27 - 1:57 - 3:27 - 5:04 5146 - 6:40 - 7,59 847 10:56
11:02 - 12:32 - 2:02 - 3:32 - 5:09 5:51 - 6:45 - 8:04 8:52 11:01
11:07 - 12:37 - 2:07 - 3:37 - 5:14 5:56 - 6:50 - 8:09 8:57 11:06
Weekend
1210 1212 1214 SATURDAY TRAIN # 1201 1203 1205 | 1207 1209 1211
2210 2212 2214 ZONE STATION SUNDAY TRAIN # 2201 2203 2205 | 2207 2209 2211
&b &b & Bikes Allowed 2] 2] & foX) &b &
435 635 9:35 1A North Station 4 700 900 M5 | 115 315 515
440 6140 940 1A Malden Center & f711 f9:M f11:26 | f1:26 £3:26 f5:26
4:48 6:48 9:48 1A Oak Grove & f713 £9:113 f11:28| f1:28 £3:28 f5:28
459 6:59 9:59 1 Wyoming Hill f715 f9:115 f11:30| f1:30 f3:30 f5:30
f5:06 f7:06 10:06 1 Melrose/Cedar Park f7:17 917 f11:32| f1:32  £3:32 f5:32
51 f7:11 101 1  Melrose Highlands & | 720 | 920 | 11:35 | 1:35 | 3:35 | 5:35
f5:18 f7:18 10:18 2 Greenwood f7:23 f9:23 f11:38 | f1:38  3:38 f5:38
5:25 | 7:25 | 10:25 2 Wakefield 7:27 927 142 | 1142 342 542
5:31 731 10:31 2 Reading & 733 9333 11148 | 148 3148 5148
f5:34 f7:34 10:34 3 North Wilmington £7:39 f9:39 f11:54 | f1:54 3:54 f5:54
5:36  7:36 10:36 4 Ballardvale & f7:46 £9:46 f12:01| f2:01 f4:01 f6:01
f5:38 f7:38 10:38 5 Andover & f7:51 f9:51 f12:06|f2:06 f4:06 f6:06
f5:40 7:40 10:40 6 Lawrence & 7558 9558 1213 | 2113 413 613
f5:42 £7:42 10:42 7  Bradford (train arrival time) & 816 1016 12:31| 2:31 431 631
L 5:45 L 7:45 L 10:45 7  Bradford (bus departure time) & 821 10:21 12:36 | 2:36  4:36 6:36
6:01 8:01 1101 7 Haverhill 4 826 10:26 12:41| 2:41 441 641
Visit k Customer Service X Follow @ Download the
MBTA.com 617-222-3200 @MBTA_CR mTicket App

@

&

225

11:40
1:51
1:53
11:55
1:57
12:00
12:03
12:07
1213
12:19
12:26
12:31
12;38
12:56
1:01
1:06

1213
2213

8:15
f8:26
f8:28
f8:30
f8:32

8:35
f8:38

8:42

8:48
f8:54
£9:01
£9:06

9:13

9:31
9:36

9:41

Times in purple with “f” indicate a flag stop:
Passengers must tell the conductor that they
wish to leave. Passengers waiting to board
must be visible on the platform for the train

to stop.

Times in blue indicate an early departure
(L stop): The train may leave ahead of
schedule at these stops.

Bikes: Bicycles are allowed on trains with the
bicycle symbol shown below the train number.

High level platform and bridge plate
available. Visit mbta.com/accessibility
for more information.

Keep in Mind:

This schedule will be effective from
November 18, 2024 and will replace
the schedule of September 30, 2024.

The following Holidays will operate on
a WEEKEND Schedule:

THANKSGIVING DAY
Thursday, November 28th, 2024

DAY AFTER THANKSGIVING
Friday, November 29th, 2024
CHRISTMAS DAY

Wednesday, December 25th, 2024
NEW YEAR’S DAY

Wednesday, January 1st, 2025
PRESIDENTS’ DAY

Monday, February 17th, 2025

MEMORIAL DAY
Monday, May 26th, 2025

REGULAR WEEKDAY SERVICE WILL
OPERATE ON:

+ MARTIN LUTHER KING DAY
Monday, January 20th, 2025

« PATRIOT’S DAY
Monday, April 15th, 2024

For all holiday schedules, please check
MBTA.com/holidays or call 617-222-3200.

1215
2215

11:30
1:41
11:43
11:45
11:47
11:50
1:53
1:57
12:03
12:09
12:16
12:21
12:28
12:46
12:51
12:56



